

August 12, 2023

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: ESSENTIA

Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 535958

Sub: Intimation regarding completion of dispatch of Notice of 16th AGM and submission of Newspaper Advertisement made in this regard

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Notice calling 16th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company has been dispatched through NSDL by e-mail on Friday, August 11, 2023 to all the Members of the Company whose name appeared in the Register of Members as on cut-off date i.e Friday, August 4, 2023.

Further pursuant to Regulations 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on Saturday, August 12, 2023 intimating the Members that the 16th AGM of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, September 4, 2023 at 11.30 A.M.** (IST) through VC/OAVM.

The Annual Report along with the Notice of the AGM for the Financial Year 2022-23 is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.integraessentia.com

Request you to take the above information in your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
for Integra Essentia Limited

Vishesh Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00255689

HELPAE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office : S-191/C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092
CIN:L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com
Ph. No.: +91-11-22481711 Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

Statement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the
Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (In Rs.)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,503,672	6,977,049	7,005,865	28,016,968
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
-Basic	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61
-Diluted	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com.
2. The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11/08/2023.

For Helpage Finlease Limited
Sd/-
Sidharth Goyal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LTD

Regd. Office : Flat NO. 201, 8-B, Oasis Tower, New Navratan Complex, Bhuwana, Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office : S-4, Second Floor, Pankaj Central Market, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, New Delhi-110092
CIN: L17118RJ1983PLC002658, Website: www.rpsl.co.in, Tel. No: 011-41326013, E-mail: investors@rpsl.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	5.00	4.50	4.50	18.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.65	0.29
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6 Equity Share Capital	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(1,779.64)
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00
1. Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00
2. Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Company - www.rpsl.co.in and Website of Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com
2. The above results duly approved by Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023
3. Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

By order of Board
Sd/-
B.R. Goyal
Chairman
DIN: 01659855

Date: 11.08.2023
Place: New Delhi

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center,
Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com; Website: www.neerajpaper.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)			
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
		3 months	3 months	3 months	12 months
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	3372.80	6432.99	4931.61	21992.07	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.17	15.95	4.47	51.51	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.17	15.95	8.78	55.82	
6 Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) on yearly basis	-	-	-	1610.86	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	
2. Diluted:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website - www.neerajpaper.com.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Goel
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00200527

Place: Delhi
Date: 11.08.2023

KALPA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, 984, Pocket C, IFC Ghazipur, Delhi - 110 096 IN
Email ID: info@kalpacommercial.in, Website: www.kalpacommercial.in

Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	0.88	52.98	2505.01	3373.11	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1025	1025	1025	1025	
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations					
(a) Basic:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	
(b) Diluted:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	

Notes:
1. The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company August 11, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.

By order of the Board
For Kalpa Commercial Ltd.
Sd/-
Mukul Jindal
Wholtime Director
DIN: 02729270

Date: August 11, 2023
Place: Delhi

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 23, Motia Khan, Pami Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055 North East DL 110055 IN
E-mail id: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-68888824;

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	2,562.37	3,242.81	2,360.54	11,045.97	
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(269.16)	399.20	25.51	19.17	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.13)	408.94	24.98	27.30	
6 Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4584.68	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	
2. Diluted :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Kothari
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.08.2023

OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020
CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website: www.octaviusplantations.com, Email: csdelhi@octavius.n

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

SL NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un Audited	Audited	Un- Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	396.95	1135.54	551.77	2223.19	
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300	
7 Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.70	0.34	1.11	6.31	

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board
For Octavius Plantations Ltd.
Sd/-
Raj Kumar Jain
Whole Time Director,
DIN : 03505168

Place: Delhi
Date: 11-08-2023

ALANKIT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2,862.24	4,757.46	2,274.65	10,993.46	5106.32	15,026.34	3,579.63	32,177.44	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	462.82	887.56	368.57	1,608.44	562.26	773.84	616.75	1,173.79	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	462.82	887.56	368.57	(850.78)	562.26	773.84	616.75	(3,835.43)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	318.68	622.82	259.72	(418.92)	485.46	560.68	465.05	(3,512.66)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	338.22	654.79	275.11	(340.76)	509.46	617.48	478.09	(3,416.69)	
6 Equity Share capital	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	17,391.26	-	-	-	
8 Earning per Share (of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)									
1. Basic	0.14	0.38	0.18	(0.26)	0.21	0.29	0.31	(2.07)	
2. Diluted	0.14	0.38	0.18	(0.26)	0.21	0.29	0.31	(2.07)	

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website www.alankit.in.
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Date: 11.8.2023
Place: New Delhi

On behalf of Board
For NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
ROHITASHARMA
(Managing Director)
DIN: 06804507

For ALANKIT LIMITED
Sd/-
ANKIT AGARWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR

NEW LOOK BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANSAL PHALAK INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
(CIN : U70100DL2010PTC208167)

First Floor, The Great Eastern Centre, 70, Nehru Place, Behind IFCI Tower,
New Delhi 110019

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON THE 30TH JUNE, 2023
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Rs. In lacs			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	775.78	7,452.29	10,428.10	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(132.29)	2,064.14	(203.80)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(132.29)	2,064.14	(203.80)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(183.11)	1,619.54	(704.97)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(183.11)	1,619.54	(704.97)	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	11.37	14.79	11.37	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,609.41	19,905.18	13,792.52	
8 Securities Premium Account	18,198.07	21,986.20	18,198.07	
9 Net worth (excluding DRR of Rs. 1502.45)	12,106.96	18,417.53	12,301.45	
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	Nil	Nil	Nil	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	0.27	0.33	0.26	
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(161.05)	1,094.79	(620.05)	
2. Diluted:	(161.05)	1,094.79	(620.05)	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,502.45	1,502.45	1,502.45	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(75.79)	1.77	0.32	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(51.18)	5.81	0.93	

Notes:
(a)

